



IPAC Operational Metrics for April 2023

Volume by Transaction Type				
	Dollar Amount	% of Total Dollar Amount	Number of Transactions	% of Total Number of Transactions
Fiduciary (Investment & Borrowing)	12,949,275,453,481	99.65%	25,030	18.48%
Buy/Sell	37,737,949,381	0.29%	109,193	80.62%
Benefits (RITS)	7,241,525,082	0.06%	297	0.22%
Check Aftermath (TRACS)	364,463,677	0.00%	921	0.68%
Zero Dollar	0	0.00%	2	0.00%
Grand Total - April 2023	12,994,619,391,620	100.00%	135,443	100.00%
Grand Total - March 2023	16,272,328,230,543	100.00%	143,275	100.00%
March to April Change	-3,277,708,838,923		-7,832	
Percentage Change	-20.1%		-5.5%	
Grand Total - April 2022	24,605,860,642,772		129,867	
April 2022 to April 2023 Change	-11,611,241,251,152		5,576	
Percentage Change	-47.2%		4.3%	